Dr. S.Jayaram, M.Sc., Ph.D,

Professor and Head, Dept. of Microbiology

MGPGI

1	Name	Dr. S.Jayaram
2	UG Graduation Year with college name	B.Sc Botany, University of Madras 1983
3	PG Graduation Year with	M. Sc (Medical Microbiology) University of Madras 1986
	college name	PH.D (Medical Microbiology) University of Madras 1993
4	Teaching experience (in years)	27 years
5	Areas of Interest	Bacteriology and Virology
6	Number of Publications	33
7	Number of Book chapters Contributed	3
8	Number of copyrights and patents	Member of Patent Group for discovery of Therapeutic potentials of Phyllanthus amarus for treatment of HBV infection Patency No. 405/MDS/99.dtd 12.4.1999
9	Special positions in institution	COVID 19 Convenor Biomedical waste management incharge Chief Superintendent (University Examination) MTS i/c: 2002 – 2010 MTS i/c: 2013 – 2017
10	Special positions in national and international forum	Former secretary - Indian Association of medical microbiology (Puducherry Chapter) Former secretary (Indian Association of tropical parasitology) Awarded Junior Research Fellowship, ICMR (1986 – 1989) Awarded Senior Research Fellowship (1989 -1992) from CSIR, New Delhi Dr.Subramanian Adhoc Prize for Best Paper in Microbiology (IABMS conference) – 1987 V.V.Swaminathan Diamon Jubilee Endowment award – IABMS conference 2013
11	Memberships	Fellow of international medical sciences academy (2005) Fellow of Indian Association of Biomedical Scientists (2007) Member Board of studies: BDS & MDS, Pondicherry University

		Member Board of Studies : B.Sc., and M.Sc., Microbiology, University of Madras Life member – Indian Association of Medical Microbiologist(LM-1507) Life member – Indian Association of Biomedical Scientist(LM 89) Life Member (Founder Member) – Indian Association of Tropical Parasitology(FM 13) Life Member – Indian Association of Applied Microbiologist
12	Others	